RECEIVED

2016 MAR 28 AM 9: 58



PA P.U.C. SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Daniel Pickels Regulatory and Government Affairs Specialist 1950 North Stemmons Freeway Suite 3000 Dallas, TX 75207 214-210-6523

March 22, 2016

VIA U.S. POSTAL MAIL

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary PA Public Utility Commission Keystone Bldg., Room 201N 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17102

Re: Proof of Registration as PJM Load Serving Entity, Docket # M-2010-2157431

<u>Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC; Docket No. A-2010-2181867</u>

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

Pursuant to the requirements of the Commission's March 18, 2010 Secretarial Letter at docket number M-2010-2157431, which requires licensed electric generation suppliers such as Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC ("Stream Energy") to submit proof of registration as a PJM Load Serving Entity (LSE) to the Commission annually, enclosed please find Schedule 17 of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), which lists Stream Energy as a party to that agreement.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you require any additional information or have questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

//_

Daniel Pickels

Enclosures

SCHEDULE 17

PARTIES TO THE RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREEMENT

This Schedule sets forth the Parties to the Agreement:

AEP Energy, Inc.

AEP Retail Energy Partners LLC

Abest Power & Gas, LLC

Agway Energy Services, LLC

Algonquin Energy Services Inc.

Allegheny Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Allegheny Energy Supply Company, L.L.C.

Alpaca Energy LLC

Alpha Gas and Electric LLC

Ambit Northeast, LLC

American Electric Power Service Corporation on behalf of its affiliates:

Appalachian Power Company

Indiana Michigan Power Company

Kentucky Power Company

Kingsport Power Company

Ohio Power Company

Wheeling Power Company.

American Illuminating Company, LLC

American Municipal Power, Inc.

American Power & Gas of Ohio, LLC

American Power & Gas of Pennsylvania, LLC

American Power & Gas of NJ, LLC

American Power Partners LLC

American PowerNet Management, L.P.

Américan Transmission Systems, Inc.

AP Gas and Electric (PA), LLC

APN Starfirst, LP

ArcelorMittal USA LLC

Arrow Energy RRH, LLC

Aspirity Energy Mid-States, LLC

Atlantic City Electric Company

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

Baltimore Power Company LLC

Barclays Bank PLC

Barclays Capital Services, Inc.

Bargain Energy, LLC

Bativa, IL (City of)

BBPC LLC d/b/a Great Eastern Energy

Blackstone Wind Farm, LLC

Blue Ridge Power Agency, Inc.

PA P.U.C. SECRETARY'S RURF AL 2016 HAR 28 AM 9: 51

Effective Date: 12/31/2015 - Docket #: ER16-817-000 - Page 1

VECE! A ED

INTRE-PJM TARIFFS ---> RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREEMENT ---> RAA SCHEDULE 17 - PARTIES TO THE RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREE

PSEG Energy Resources and Trade LLC

Public Service Electric & Gas Company

Realgy, LLC

Red Oak Power, LLC

Renaissance Power & Gas. Inc.

ResCom Energy, LLC

Residents Energy, L.L.C.

Respond Power LLC

Riverside Generating, LLC

Rolling Hills Generating, LLC

RPA Energy, Inc.

R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company

RRI Energy Services, LLC

RRI Energy Solutions East, LLC

Rushmore Energy, LLC (new)

S.J. Energy Partners, Inc.

Santanna Energy Services

SFE Energy, Inc.

SFE Energy NJ, Inc.

Shipley Choice LLC

Solios Power Mid-Atlantic Trading LLC

Source Power & Gas LLC

South Jersey Energy Company

Southeastern Power Administration

Southern Indiana Gas & Electric

Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Spark Energy, LLC

Sperian Energy Corp

Spring Energy RRH, LLC dba Spring Power & Gas

Star Energy Partners LLC

Starion Energy PA Inc.

Stream Energy Columbia, LLC

Stream Energy Maryland, LLC

Stream Energy New Jersey, LLC

Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC

Summer Energy of Ohio LLC

Sunwave USA Holdings LLC

Switch Energy, LLC

Talen Energy Marketing, LLC

Tenaska Power Services Co.

TERM Power & Gas, LLC

Texas Retail Energy, LLC

Thurmont Municipal Light Company

Titan Gas and Power

Toledo Edison Company (The)

Town of Berlin, Maryland

in adams Torales (The Is near the Is near the

neopost. FIRST-CLASS WAIL 03/22/2016 \$000.485



ZIP /3207 041L11252890

Pensylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary of the Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265